

1 North High Street, Selinsgrove, PA 17870 570-374-2311

RESOLUTION NO. 2023-13

A RESOLUTION OF THE BOROUGH OF SELINSGROVE, SNYDER COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA, REVISING THE SCHEDULE OF FEES FOR CURBSIDE COLLECTION OF RECYCLABLE MATERIALS AND FOR BOROUGH CLEANUP.

WHEREAS, the Council of Selinsgrove Borough, Snyder County, Pennsylvania, pursuant to Section 20-210 and Section 20-306 of the Selinsgrove Borough Code, as amended, may from time to time by resolution revise its schedule of fees for curbside collection of recyclable materials and for the Borough Cleanup, respectively.

NOW, THEREFORE, upon motion properly made, seconded, and carried, the Council of Selinsgrove Borough declares and resolves:

1. The Council of Selinsgrove Borough hereby establishes and adopts the following schedule of fees which shall be paid to the Borough by each residential and commercial establishment:

Schedule of Fees

(a.) Curbside Collection

\$16.00 per quarter

(b.) Borough Cleanup

\$8.00 per quarter

2. The remainder of Chapter 20, Part 2 Curbside Collection and Chapter 20, Part 3 Borough Cleanup, of the Selinsgrove Borough Code is unaffected by this Resolution and is hereby reaffirmed and ratified. This Resolution shall take effect on January 1, 2024.

ADOPTED AND RESOLVED, this 2nd day of October, 2023, by the Council of Selinsgrove Borough, Snyder County, Pennsylvania, at its regular meeting.

SELINSGROVE BOROUGH

SNYDER COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

ATTEST:

Lauren A. Martz

Borough Secretary

Richard P. Mease

President of Council

(Selinsgrove Borough Seal)

Approved this 2nd day of October, 2023.

Joffyey Recd Meld